
Govemment of West Bengal
Directorate of Forests

Office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Purba Medinipur Forest Division
Ganapatinagar, Nimtouri Po-Uttar Sonamui, PS-Tamluk, Dist-purba Medinipur, pIN-72164g

Phone - Fax:: (03228) 263A36, e-mail dfopmfd@yahoo.co.in, dfopm-wb@nic.in

Quotation No.9llSupply & installation of LED Low Mast LightlC/2023-24 Dated_27.12.2023

Notice inviting quotation for supply & installation of LED Low Mast Light at Digha timber Depot under Contai Range,
Purba Medinipur Forest Division

In tetms of Finance Department Audit Branch Govt. of West Bengal's Memorandum No. 5400-F(y) dated 25-06-2012
sealed quotations are invited from bonafied experienced and reliable resourceful agencies having experience in any Govt. /Semi
Govt. / Govt' underlakings for providing various categories sen,ices as detailed in schedule below subject to ihe following
conditions. Quotations should be address to the undersigned in a sealed cover by name as well as official designation Sri Satyajit
Roy. WBFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Purba Medinipur Forest Division, Tamluk.

SCHDULE OF WORKS:-

COND TION S

1) The Plain Paper Quotation should be submitted in sealed cover.
2) The Contractol should be quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
3) The materials to be supplied must be approved by the undersigned or his representative.
4) The Contractors should submit relevant documents like PAN card, GST Cerlificate, Trade Licence etc.
5) Incomplete Quotation will be summarily rejected.
6) Acceptance oflowest quotation is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any ofall the

quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.
The quoted rate should be inclusive of all Taxes, Cess & Transportation Cost, if applicable.7)

8) Bill has to be submitted (Excluding contingency) with detail break up of GST (CGST & SGST) as per prevalent Govt.
Order in this respect. All Taxes & Cess will be deducted from the gross bill as per Govt. rule.

9) Sealed Quotation will be received only up to l:00 P.M. on 04.01.2024 & shall open on 3:00 the date.

Divisional Forest
Division

No. 2694 (9) l2-l
Copy forrvarded for information and wide circulation to:-

Dated, Tamluk, the: 27.12.2023

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

1. The Principal chief conservator of Forest and Head of Forest Force, west Bengal.
2. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Western Cir.cle, West Bengal.
3. The Chief Conseruator of Forests, MIS, West Bengal - through mail only as soft copy in .pdf format with a request of

uploading in the website of Forest Directorate
The Sabhadhipati, Purba Medinipur Zilla Parishad
The District Magistrate, Purba Medinipur
All Range Officers including AFR of Purba Medinipur
Office Notice Board.

Forest Division with request to affix in the otice board

Divisional

Cluster
No.

Description Quantity Estimated amount
including all Taxes

(Rs.)

Rate Offered
by quotationer

1Rs.)
01 Supply & installation of LED Low

timber Depot (Estimate enclosed)
Mast Light at Digha 1No 50,000/-

TOTAL:-- 50,000/-

Purba F



Timber Operation

H/S : : 23-240G01 -t 05-00J-S0-00-y

Model

{Rupens Ttouslud ) Only.

(Rupeel thous*nil onll,)

Juslification
1 To iner.easc protect;ol-s and nririntaini*g of f.inrber deprots.
2 To Prolect Oovt" pr.r:g,,cr.r1.-.

FY t:2,{23-24.

low

Purba Forest Divisicrn

sl
Quantity Unit

I steel the
theand Designation,lolloMng dimension. qnmk lenglh,

150lelel A/:F and lavel ?otuF- andtop thickaess J mm.ofpole

on
flrrodoffit{ing (R{tclight takeil lionr Market)

coaled I 2,344

J
I 534

be inside

oo
box 0ctag0nal fixcdpole by nut, bclt-s & rvasher, 'Ihe IT,ICB & Togels

5 rvith fiI11 il-ti1'lpipe 3.64 x long
CI lYlre(Hot DIP) 4Mr$ l3 xora $0long) nlIl'I mm bult,lougGI dulble

douhle rvashers sincl. 5mm dia bt pipe protection ir Mts lorr*g) tr)
with bilunrerr underparlll' driventhe ground ler.el to 8\'efage

0f3.65 lr{ts. .tselow the ground level as belorv:-

6

plicc list ol'Cronrpton \f.e.fJuly 2016

$f
135-CDL/611.

'7 of mtr x 0,4 nrtr
,320,00

+GST

s,
Qty

rand

Fiily

&{ast at
Descriptiox

Amount {Rs,)

2

should brx.

I ,330

. t,320


